SEER up to 17.00
HSPF up to 9.80
1.5 to 5 Tons
Cooling Capacity - 18,000 to 58,500 Btuh
Heating Capacity - 16,900 to 56,000 Btuh
Nominal SEER
Unit Type
P = Heat Pump Outdoor Unit

R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
EL16XP1 - 1.5 to 5 Ton Heat Pump  / Page 2
BB
HH
II
JJ
KK
LL
MM
DD
GGFF
EE
CC
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
1. Outdoor Coil Fan
2. Quantum™ Coil
3. High Pressure Switch
4. Expansion Valve - Outdoor Unit
5. Four-Way Reversing Valve
6. High-Capacity Liquid Line Drier
7. Scroll Compressor
8. Compressor Sound Dampening System
9. Defrost Control
10. Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
11. SmartHinge™ Louvered Coil Protection
12.  Refrigerant Line Connections
Approvals And Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Controls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Electrical Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Field Wiring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Installation Clearances .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Model Number Identification.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Optional Accessories - Order Separately . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Sound Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
TXV Substitution . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
TXV Usage.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12
EL16XP1 - 1.5 to 5 Ton Heat Pump  / Page 3
APPROVALS
• AHRI Certified to AHRI Standard 210/240
• For AHRI Certified system match-ups and expanded ratings, visit www.LennoxPros.com
• ENERGY STAR® certified
• Sound rated to AHRI Standard 270-2008 test conditions
• Tested in the Lennox Research Laboratory environmental test room
• Rated According to U.S. Department of Energy (DOE) test procedures
• Units and components UL, NEC, and CEC bonded for grounding to meet safety standards for servicing
• ETL certified (U.S. and Canada)
• ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System
WARRANTY
• Compressor: